
21

Number of  Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2003

*Graduate students include ALT/CERT students Source:  IR Extract Files

Full-Time

743

163

354

222

32

395

387

85

127

372

466

213

3,559

Part-Time

128

26

42

29

6

127

55

14

9

55

83

45

619

Avg Load

13.8

13.9

14.0

13.7

13.6

12.7

14.1

13.5

15.1

13.7

13.3

13.1

13.6

Full-Time

16

N/A

21

17

0

N/A

9

0

12

19

11

1

106

Part-Time

15

N/A

7

21

2

N/A

28

1

6

8

9

1

98

Avg Load

7.6

N/A

8.6

6.7

4.5

N/A

5.8

3.0

10.2

8.2

7.5

6.0

7.5

Biological Sciences

Chemistry and Physics

Communications

English

Foreign Languages & Literatures

General Studies

History & Political Science

Mathematics

Music & Dramatic Arts

Psychology

Sociology & Criminal Justice

Visual Arts

ARTS & SCIENCES

Graduate Students*Undergraduate Students



22

Number of  Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2003 (continued)

Source:  IR Extract Files*Graduate students include ALT/CERT students

Full-Time

1,722

1,722

443

315

693

334

583

569

N/A

2,937

Part-Time

328

328

98

36

140

68

92

84

N/A

518

Avg Load

13.2

13.2

13.2

13.9

13.4

13.5

13.6

13.7

N/A

13.5

Full-Time

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

116

116

Part-Time

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

74

74

Avg Load

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

8.2

8.2

Junior Division

BASIC STUDIES

Accounting

Computer Science

General Business

Industrial Technology

Management

Marketing & Finance

Master of Business Administration

BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*



23

*Graduate students include ALT/CERT students Source:  IR Extract Files

Number of  Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2003 (continued)

Full-Time

N/A

337

945

1,282

N/A

N/A

80

536

1,304

1,920

11,420

Part-Time

N/A

74

304

378

N/A

N/A

11

85

270

366

2,209

Avg Load

N/A

13.4

12.7

12.9

N/A

N/A

13.6

13.8

13.3

13.4

13.4

Full-Time

11

42

130

183

17

14

54

29

10

93

529

Part-Time

137

45

833

1,015

192

24

29

21

51

101

1,504

Avg Load

4.7

7.3

5.0

5.2

4.2

7.2

8.4

7.7

5.7

7.4

5.8

Educational Leadership & Technology

Human Development

Teaching & Learning

EDUCATION & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

EXTENDED STUDIES

GRADUATE SCHOOL

Communication Sciences & Disorders

Kinesiology & Health Studies

Nursing

NURSING & HEALTH SCIENCES

UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate Students  Graduate Students*


