Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2003

	Undergi	raduate Stu	dents	Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Biological Sciences	743	128	13.8	16	15	7.6	
Chemistry and Physics	163	26	13.9	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Communications	354	42	14.0	21	7	8.6	
English	222	29	13.7	17	21	6.7	
Foreign Languages & Literatures	32	6	13.6	0	2	4.5	
General Studies	395	127	12.7	N/A	N/A	N/A	
History & Political Science	387	55	14.1	9	28	5.8	
Mathematics	85	14	13.5	0	1	3.0	
Music & Dramatic Arts	127	9	15.1	12	6	10.2	
Psychology	372	55	13.7	19	8	8.2	
Sociology & Criminal Justice	466	83	13.3	11	9	7.5	
Visual Arts	213	45	13.1	1	1	6.0	
ARTS & SCIENCES	3,559	619	13.6	106	98	7.5	

^{*}Graduate students include ALT/CERT students

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2003 (continued)

	Underg	graduate St	udents	Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Junior Division	1,722	328	13.2	N/A	N/A	N/A	
BASIC STUDIES	1,722	328	13.2	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Accounting	443	98	13.2	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Computer Science	315	36	13.9	N/A	N/A	N/A	
General Business	693	140	13.4	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Industrial Technology	334	68	13.5	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Management	583	92	13.6	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Marketing & Finance	569	84	13.7	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Master of Business Administration	N/A	N/A	N/A	116	74	8.2	
BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY	2,937	518	13.5	116	74	8.2	

^{*}Graduate students include ALT/CERT students

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2003 (continued)

	Under	graduate St	tudents	Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Educational Leadership & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	11	137	4.7	
Human Development	337	74	13.4	42	45	7.3	
Teaching & Learning	945	304	12.7	130	833	5.0	
EDUCATION & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT	1,282	378	12.9	183	1,015	5.2	
EXTENDED STUDIES	N/A	N/A	N/A	17	192	4.2	
GRADUATE SCHOOL	N/A	N/A	N/A	14	24	7.2	
Communication Sciences & Disorders	80	11	13.6	54	29	8.4	
Kinesiology & Health Studies	536	85	13.8	29	21	7.7	
Nursing	1,304	270	13.3	10	51	5.7	
NURSING & HEALTH SCIENCES	1,920	366	13.4	93	101	7.4	
UNIVERSITY	11,420	2,209	13.4	529	1,504	5.8	

^{*}Graduate students include ALT/CERT students